UNIVERSAL
PRODUCTS
CONTENTS
Z HOSE AND U HOSE                                                      3-4
MACKAY FLEX                                                                                                  5
UNVERSAL HOSE BENDS   6-8
BULK STRAIGHT HOSE   9-15
BLANKING CAPS   16

mm In. psi MPa psi MPa Min Max
Coolant
SAE 20R3
ZHB6 6 1/4 62 0.43 249 1.72 -40°C +125°C
ZHB8 8 5/16 62 0.43 249 1.72 -40°C +125°C
ZHB10 10 3/8 62 0.43 249 1.72 -40°C +125°C
ZHB12 12 15/32 62 0.43 249 1.72 -40°C +125°C
ZHB15 16 5/8 62 0.43 249 1.72 -40°C +125°C
ZHB19 19 3/4 51 0.35 200 1.38 -40°C +125°C
Coolant SAE 20R4 ZHB25 25 1 35 0.24 141 0.97 -40°C +125°C
Low-Pressure
Fuel & Oil Hose
SAE 30R6
ZHB6F 6 1/4 50 0.34 250 1.72 -34°C +100°C
ZHB8F 8 5/16 50 0.34 250 1.72 -34°C +100°C
ZHB10F 10 3/8 50 0.34 250 1.72 -34°C +100°C
ZHB12F 12 1/2 35 0.24 175 1.20 -34°C +100°C
ZHB16F 16 5/8 35 0.24 175 1.20 -34°C +100°C
ZHB19F 19 3/4 35 0.24 175 1.20 -34°C +100°C
ZHB25F 25 1 5 0.24 175 1.20 34°C +100°C
Emission Control,
Fuel Vapour & PCV
ZHB6EFV 6 1/4 Vacuum / Vent Hose -34°C +100°C
ZHB8EFV 8 5/16 Vacuum / Vent Hose -34°C +100°C
ZHB10EFV 10 3/8 Vacuum / Vent Hose -34°C +100°C
ZHB12EFV 12 15/32 Vacuum / Vent Hose -34°C +100°C
UNIVERSAL  “Z” HOSE ™ BENDS
UNIVERSAL “Z” HOSE ™ BENDS
Universal Applications for Water Coolant, Low- Pressure Fuel & Oil and EFV & PCV
Covers majority of small-bore market, Reduced Inventory.

Working Temperature: -40 degrees C To +125 degrees C.
Burst Pressure: According to SAEJ20R5 standards
Part Number Identification system:
eg.    Single ID
         25254F = 25mm ID X 254mm Length
         Dual ID
         3844558F = 38mm ID on one end, 44mm  ID other end
         x 558mm Length.
MackayFlex # ID 1
(mm)
ID 2
(mm)
Length (mm)
(+20 /-0 mm)
3238304F 32 38 304
3238406F 32 38 406
3538304F 35 38 304
3538406F 35 38 406
3844355F 38 44 355
3844457F 38 44 457
3844558F 38 44 558
4451304F 44 51 304
4451406F 44 51 406
5157304F 51 57 304
5157406F 51 57 406
5763304F 57 63 304
5763406F 57 63 406
6370304F 63 70 304
6370406F 63 70 406
7076304F 70 76 304
7076406F 70 76 406
MackayFlex# ID  (mm) Length (mm)
(+20 -0 mm)
25254F 25 254
25406F* 25 406
25508F 25 508
25609F 25 609
32304F* 32 304
32406F* 32 406
32508F* 32 508
32609F 32 609
35406F 35 406
38355F* 38 355
38406F* 38 406
38457F* 38 457
38508F* 38 508
44355F* 44 355
44406F* 44 406
44457F* 44 457
44609F 44 609
51203F 51 203
51355F* 51 355
51406F* 51 406
51460f 51 460
51609F 51 609
57254F 57 254
57355F* 57 355
57457F* 57 457
57558F 57 558
57660F 57 660
57920F 57 920
63254F 63 254
63355F* 63 355
63457F 63 457
70254F 70 254
70355F* 70 355
70457F 70 457
70558F 70 558
76254F 76 254
76355F* 76 355
76457F 76 457
76558F 76 558
COOLING SYSTEM MACKAYFLEX

Centreline Radius
Internal Diameter
ID
45° UNIVERSAL HOSE BENDS - WATER
ID mm ID Inches Part No.
Arm 1
Centerline Length
A1
Arm 2
Centerline Length
A2
Maximum Working
Pressure
SAE 20R4 Minimum
Burst Pressure
25mm 1” UHB25-300/45 300mm 300mm 0.24 MPa 35 psi 0.97 MPa 141 psi
31mm 1 ¼” UHB31-300/45 300mm 300mm 0.23 MPa 33 psi 0.90 MPa 131 psi
38mm 1 ½” UHB38-300/45 300mm 300mm 0.21 MPa 30 psi 0.83 MPa 120 psi
44mm 1 ¾” UHB44-300/45 300mm 300mm 0.19 MPa 28 psi 0.76 MPa 110 psi
50mm 2” UHB50-300/45 300mm 300mm 0.17 MPa 25 psi 0.69 MPa 100 psi
57mm 2 ¼” UHB57-300/45 300mm 300mm 0.16 MPa 22 psi 0.62 MPa 90 psi
63mm 2 ½” UHB63-300/45 300mm 300mm 0.14 MPa 20 psi 0.55 MPa 80 psi
90° UNIVERSAL HOSE BENDS - WATER
ID mm ID
Inches Part No.
Arm 1
Centerline
Length A1
Arm 2
Centerline
Length A2
Centreline
Radius
R
Maximum Working
Pressure
SAE 20R3/R4 Minimum
Burst Pressure
8mm 5/16” UHB8-300 300mm 300mm 50mm
0.43 MPa 62 psi 1.72 MPa 249 psiUHB8-300X500 300mm 500mm
10mm 3/8” UHB10-300 300mm 300mm 50mmUHB10-300X500 300mm 500mm
13mm 1/2”
UHB13 105mm 105mm
50mm 0.43 MPa 62 psi 1.72 MPa 249 psiUHB13-300 300mm 300mm
UHB13-300X500 300mm 500mm
16mm 5/8”
UHB16 105mm 105mm
50mm 0.43 MPa 62 psi 1.72 MPa 249 psiUHB16-300 300mm 300mm
UHB16-300X500 300mm 500mm
19mm 3/4”
UHB19 105mm 105mm
50mm 0.35 MPa 51 psi 1.38 MPa 200 psiUHB19-300 300mm 300mm
UHB19-300X500 300mm 500mm
25mm 1”
UHB25 105mm 105mm
50mm 0.24 MPa 35 psi 0.97 MPa 141 psiUHB25-300 300mm 300mm
UHB25-300X500 300mm 500mm
31mm 1 ¼”
UHB31 120mm 120mm
60mm 0.23 MPa 33 psi 0.90 MPa 131 psiUHB31-300 300mm 300mm
UHB31-300X500 300mm 500mm
38mm 1 ½”
UHB38 120mm 120mm
60mm 0.21 MPa 30 psi 0.83 MPa 120 psiUHB38-300 300mm 300mm
UHB38-300X500 300mm 500mm
44mm 1 ¾”
UHB44 140mm 140mm
70mm 0.19 MPa 28 psi 0.76 MPa 110 psiUHB44-300 300mm 300mm
UHB44-300X500 300mm 500mm
50mm 2”
UHB50 140mm 140mm
70mm 0.17 MPa 25 psi 0.69 MPa 100 psiUHB50-300 300mm 300mm
UHB50-300X500 300mm 500mm
57mm 2 ¼”
UHB57 170mm 170mm
85mm 0.16 MPa 22 psi 0.62 MPa 90 psiUHB57-300 300mm 300mm
UHB57-300X500 300mm 500mm
63mm 2 ½”
UHB63 170mm 170mm
95mm 0.14 MPa 20 psi 0.55 MPa 80 psiUHB63-300 300mm 300mm
UHB63-300X500 300mm 500mm
UNIVERSAL HOSE BENDS
Mackay 45° & 90° Universal Hose Bends are available in two specifications, one is suitable for water
applications and the other is suitable for fuel and oil applications.
COOLING SYSTEM

ID
Inches
Part No.
Arm 1
Centerline
Length
A1
Arm 2
Centerline
Length
A2
SAE 30R6 Maximum
Working Pressure
SAE 30R6 Minimum Burst
Pressure
25mm 1” UHB25-300/45N 300mm 300mm 0.24 Mpa 35 psi 1.20 Mpa 175 psi
31mm 1 ¼” UHB31-300/45N 300mm 300mm
0.11 MPa 16 psi 0.55 MPa 80 psi
38mm 1 ½” UHB38-300/45N 300mm 300mm
44mm 1 ¾” UHB44-300/45N 300mm 300mm
50mm 2” UHB50-300/45N 300mm 300mm
57mm 2 ¼” UHB57-300/45N 300mm 300mm
63mm 2 ½” UHB63-300/45N 300mm 300mm
ID
mm
ID
Inches
Part No.
Arm 1
Centerline
Length
A1
Arm 2
Centerline
Length
A2
Centreline
Radius
R
SAE 30R6 Maximum
Working Pressure
SAE 30R6
Minimum Burst
Pressure
8mm 5/16” UHB8-300N 300mm 300mm 50mm
0.34 MPa 50 psi 1.72 MPa 250 psi
10mm 3/8” UHB10-300N 300mm 300mm 50mm
13mm 1/2” UHB13N 105mm 105mm 50mm
0.24 MPa 35 psi 1.20 MPa 175 psi
UHB13-300N 300mm 300mm
16mm 5/8” UHB16N 105mm 105mm 50mmUHB16-300N 300mm 300mm
19mm 3/4” UHB19N 105mm 105mm 50mmUHB19-300N 300mm 300mm
25mm 1” UHB25N 105mm 105mm 50mmUHB25-300N 300mm 300mm
31mm 1 ¼” UHB31N 120mm 120mm 60mm
0.11 MPa 16 psi 0.55 MPa 80 psi
UHB31-300N 300mm 300mm
38mm 1 ½” UHB38N 120mm 120mm 60mmUHB38-300N 300mm 300mm
44mm 1 ¾” UHB44N 140mm 140mm 70mmUHB44-300N 300mm 300mm
50mm 2” UHB50N 140mm 140mm 70mmUHB50-300N 300mm 300mm
57mm 2 ¼” UHB57N 170mm 170mm 85mmUHB57-300N 300mm 300mm
63mm 2 ½” UHB63N 170mm 170mm 95mmUHB63-300N 300mm 300mm
45° & 90° UNIVERSAL HOSE BENDS - FUEL & OIL
The 45° & 90° moulded Fuel & Oil hoses use two constructions depending on size.
Sizes 8mm to 19mm ID are suitable for low pressure fuel applications and are
manufactured using a Nitrile (NBR) rubber tube, lock-stitch knitted Polyester

•	 Maximum Recommended Working Pressure for Air and Water: 101psi (0.7MPa)
•	 Minimum Burst Pressure for Air and Water: 406psi (2.8MPa)
•	 Working Temperature Range: -10°C to +60°C
APPLICATIONS:
•	 Transfer of Air.
•	 Transfer of Water.
•	 Short term low pressure transfer of Fuel and Oil, such as carbureted lawn mowers.
Caution
•	 NOT SUITABLE FOR DRINKING WATER.
•	 NOT SUITABLE FOR LONG TERM CONTACT WITH FUEL OR OIL, OR
         SUBMERSION  IN THESE LIQUIDS AS THE HOSE WILL GO BRITTLE.
•	 NOT SUITABLE FOR HIGH PRESSURE FUEL APPLICATIONS.
•	 NOT SUITABLE FOR FUEL TRANSFER IN ENCLOSED SPACES.
•	 NOT SUITABLE FOR MARINE FUEL APPLICATIONS.
ID mm ID Inches Part No. Length Packaging
8mm 5/16" PVC8X20 20m Small Box
10mm 3/8" PVC10X20 20m Small Box
13mm 1/2" PVC13X20 20m Large Box
16mm 5/8" PVC16X10 10m Large Box
19mm 3/4" PVC19X10 10m Large Box
 AUTOMOTIVE   DEFENCE    INDUSTRIAL     RAIL  TECHNICAL
Mackay Consolidated Industries Pty. Ltd.
894  Taylors Road, Dandenong South  3175 Victoria Australia
    1300 020 374